
LHS Basketball Practice Schedule Dec. 10 - 22

Dec. 10 Monday
OFF Boys C team
4:30pm Boys Freshmen @ Trinity 
5:30pm Girls Varsity vs. McCluer @ Ft. Zumwalt East - FZN Tournament
5:30pm Girls JV @. Ft. Zumwalt East  - FZN Tournament
5:45pm Boys JV @ Trinity 
7:15pm BoysVarsity @ Trinity

Dec. 11 Tuesday
3:00 - 5:00pm Girls JV/Varsity 
4:00pm Boys C team @ Desmet 
4:30 - 6:00pm Boys Fresh 
4:30 - 7:00pm Boys JV/Varsity

Dec. 12  Wednesday - Wrestling Meet @ LHS 
TBA Girls Varsity @ Ft. Zumwalt East - FZN Tournament
4:30 - 6:00pm Freshmen/Varsity Boys Rec Plex 
5:00pm Boys C - team vs. Australian team @ Chaminade
5:30pm Girls JV vs. Francis Howell North @ Ft. Zumwalt East - FZN Tournament
5:30pm Boys JV vs. Orchard Farm @ St. Louis Priory - Hoop Fest 

Dec. 13 Thursday - Cougar Classic 
6:30 - 7:40am Boys C team
TBA Boys JV @ Orchard Farm - Hoop Fest
3:00 - 4:30pm Girls Varsity Rec Plex
5:00pm Girls Freshmen @ Duchesne
6:30pm Boys Freshmen @ Duchesne
8:00pm Boys Varsity vs. Orchard Farm - Cougar Classic

Dec. 14 Friday - Cougar Classic 
TBA Boys Varsity - Cougar Classic
3:00 - 4:30pm Girls JV/Varsity Rec Plex
3:00 - 4:30pm Boys Freshmen/JV Rec Plex

Dec. 15 Saturday - Cougar Classic 
OFF Boys C/Freshmen 
TBA Boys JV @ Orchard Farm - Hoop Fest
TBA Girls Varsity @ Ft. Zumwalt North Tournament
TBA Girls JV @ Ft. Zumwalt North Tournament 
TBA Boys Varsity - Cougar Classic
10:00 - 12:00pm Boys Varsity Shootaround 



LHS Basketball Practice Schedule Dec. 10 - 22

Dec. 17 Monday
OFF Boys C-team, Freshmen
3:00 - 5:00pm Boys JV/Varsity
5:45pm Girls JV vs. Duchesne
7:15pm Girls Varsity vs. Duchesne

Dec. 18 Tuesday
OFF Boys Freshmen/C
3:00 - 5:00pm JV/Varsity Girls
5:45pm Boys JV @ Duchesne
7:15pm Boys Varsity @ Duchesne

Dec. 19  Wednesday - Early Dismissal
OFF All Boys Teams
12:30 - 2:00pm Girls JV/Varsity

Dec. 20 Thursday - Finals
OFF Boys C/Fresh 
12:00 - 1:30pm Girls JV/Varsity
1:30 - 3:30pm Boys JV/Varsity

Dec. 21 Friday - Finals
12:00 - 1:30pm Boys C /Freshmen & Girls JV/Varsity 
1:30 - 3:30pm Boys JV/Varsity

Dec. 22 Saturday 
OFF Boys C-Team, Freshmen, JV - Girls JV
8:00 - 10:00am Girls Varsity 
10:00 - 1:00pm Boys Varsity 


